

Prem Singh Vs. UOI

LAC No.

17.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Fresh reference petition U/s 18 of Land Acquisition Act received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC North.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanoongo from DDA.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF/RC for 25.04.2022.

(Satish Kumar)

ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts

Delhi/17.11.2021